
Every Student Succeeds Act Consolidated Plan  
Contact List 

Core Committee – Project Management Team Karen Seay 

Director 

(208) 332-6978 

kseay@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Marcia Beckman 

Associate Deputy Superintendent 

(208) 332-6953 

mmbeckman@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Tim McMurtrey 

Deputy Superintendent of Operations 

(208) 332-6955 

tmcmurtrey@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Chuck Zimmerly 

Community Relations Officer 

(208) 332-6853 

czimmerly@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Chris Campbell 

Chief Technology Officer 

(208) 332-6970 

Campbell@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Duncan Robb  

Chief Policy Advisor 

(208-332-6954 

drobb@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Communications   Jeff Church 

Chief Communications Officer 

(208) 332-6934 

jchruch@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

 

mailto:kseay@sde.idaho.gov
mailto:mmbeckman@sde.idaho.gov
mailto:tmcmurtrey@sde.idaho.gov
mailto:czimmerly@sde.idaho.gov
mailto:Campbell@sde.idaho.gov
mailto:drobb@sde.idaho.gov
mailto:jchruch@sde.idaho.gov


Challenging Academic Standards and Academic Assessment 

Title I-A Standards and Assessment 

 

 

 

 

 

Idaho Standards Achievement Test 

Alternate Idaho Standards Achievement Test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Idaho English Language Assessment 

Alternate Idaho English Language Assessment 

 

Scott Cook 

Director of Academic Services, Support, & Professional 

Development 

(208) 332-6927 

scook@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Karlynn Laraway 

Interim Director of Assessment 

(208) 332-6976 

klaraway@sde.idaho.gov 

and 

 

 

Dr. Christina Nava 

Director 

(208) 332-6876  

cnava@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Accountability, Support, and Improvement for Schools 

 

 

Title I-A Accountability  

 

 

 

 

English Language Proficiency Accountability 

 

 

 

 

 

Title I-A School and District Support and 

improvement 

 

 

 

Marcia Beckman 

Associate Deputy Superintendent 

(208) 332-6953 

mmbeckman@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Dr. Christina Nava 

Director 

(208) 332-6876  

cnava@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Tyson Carter 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6917 

tcarter@sde.idaho.gov 
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Supporting Excellent Educators 

 

Certification & Professional Standards 

 

 

 

 

Title II-A Educator Effectiveness 

 

 

Lisa Colón 

Director 

(208) 332-6882  

lcolon@sde.idaho.gov 

Teresa Burgess Coordinator 

(208) 332-6891  

tburgess@sde.idaho.gov 

 

Supporting All Students 

 

Title I-A Improving Basic Programs 

 

 

Kathy Gauby 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6889 

kgauby@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Title I-A Fiscal  

 

Elmira Feather 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6900  

efeather@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Title I-D Neglected/Delinquent or At-Risk 

 

Tina Naillon 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6904 

tmnaillon@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Title IV-A  Student Support and Academic 

Enrichment Grants 

 

Matt McCarter 

Director 

(208) 332-6961 

mamcarter@sde.idaho.gov 
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Title IV-B 21
st
 Century Community Learning 

Centers 

 

Andrew Fletcher 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6813 

afletcher@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Title V-B Rural Education Initiative 

  

 Tina Naillon 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6904 

tmnaillon@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Title IX-A Homeless Children and Youths 

 

Tina Naillon 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6904 

tmnaillon@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Family & Community Engagement 

 

Jill Mathews 

Coordinator 

(208) 332-6855 

jmathews@sde.idaho.gov 

 

 

Title I-A Report Card  

 

Karen Seay 

Director 

(208) 332-6978 

kseay@sde.idaho.gov 
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